1. 517 Introduction

ACH10752020-21 42 [ J 17572021 -224 FE IR A B #K FH HUR £4 -
This paper includes the details of 10 funding applications for 2020-21 and 1 funding application for 2021-22 for the Community Involvement Projects under the SKDC

2. FEEREFH Proiect details

TEHERE
Sai Kung District Council (SKDC)
HERERTEAFERY
Community Building and Social Innovation Committee

AR

Funding Applications for the Community Involvement Projects

HEEHRY

HEBE R TAHZEES
20204F11 24 H g4
SKDC(CBSIC) 3 {4:5550/20%%

For Sai Kung District Council

Community Building and Social Innovation Committee Meeting
on 24 November 2020

SKDC(CBSIC) Paper No. 50/20

0] (11 (Hn=()+(11)
HH 4% 5 E Ekeid B AR e -2 AN b H®
Item Category Project Nature Application Name of Project Applicant Organisation Amount Applied 7 HE EARAE JEEY Total Records on Declaration of Interest Co-organisers Remark Pages
Number Total Amount of
Recommended Total Amount of
ltems Non-Standard
1 8a i B oL LTES) 7120-21(A&C)  FEEUETER AU B A B A BTN EEE 70,000.00 $0.00 $70,000.00 $70,000.00 SNl FENil REETRHLEH 1 1 - 6
Arts and Cultural Activities Cantonese Opera in celebration of Hung Kau Sai Village Committee HEHE (ELHUH)
Sing Festival of Kau Sai Village No. of approved  (Cancelled)
applications in this
FY
Tt #5 $0
Amount of
approved subsidy
R ¢ USSR ESAEES)
Note: This activity is a cross-year
project
2 8a i RSULIES) 8/20-21(A&C) M E - - - 7o o L A W =18 94,470.00 $52,792.50 $32,300.00 $85,092.50 SN ik EEREET 7 - 18
Arts and Cultural Activities (PR ~ &~ £~ 17) Vision Sai Kung TR
Sai Kung Community Map Production Working Group on
Project Culture, History and
Sports
3 8a iy R S ALIES 9/20-21(A&C)  PHETE BT AN S aEk FHMETERE (BFE) 599,540.00 $550,790.00 $45,000.00 $595,790.00 SENIL Sk - EEREEE T 19 - 38
Arts and Cultural Activities The Tonic Music Festival Hong Kong Community Arts 1E/NGH
Association (Wan Chai Working Group on
District) Culture, History and
Sports
4 8a Bl R ABTESY 10/20-21(A&C) TR+ | Bhifk | EREEEY HEHEBIEERIRAE 600,000.00 $488,312.50 $14,500.00 $502,812.50 HENI b~ ERRAEET 39 - 47
Arts and Cultural Activities Native! Madden! Silverline Music Communi ty Development fE/INGH
Festival Initiative Ltd Working Group on
Culture, History and
Sports
5 8a  &fij R (LiED) 11/20-21(A&C) P | BT HEBEN N EEERAT 600,000.00 $481,535.00 $94,000.00 $575,535.00 AENil ik~ L REE T 48 - 56
Arts and Cultural Activities "Sai Kung Mart" Art Market Community Development {E/INGE
Initiative Ltd Working Group on
Culture, History and
Sports
6 8a  &ifif R (LiED) 12/20-21(A&C) T PHEE, | B AR HEBEN N EEERAT 300,000.00 $178,642.50 $82,500.00 $261,142.50 AENil ik~ L REE T 57 - 65
Arts and Cultural Activities "Islands of Sai Kung" Art Festival Community Development 1E/NGH
Initiative Ltd Working Group on
Culture, History and
Sports
7 8a iy B SULIES) 13/20-21(A&C) T ECr AR | T ELiTRE HEHEBIIFEARAE 300,000.00 $114,483.50 $139,000.00 $253,483.50 HENI b EEREETL 66 - 74
Arts and Cultural Activities "AC - Phonograph" Diverse Art Community Development TE/NGE
Exhibition Initiative Ltd Working Group on
Culture, History and
Sports
8 8a  fl L S{LIEH) 14/20-21(A&C) T PHETAFSE | Fh SRS HEEE N EEERAT 400,000.00 $155,620.00 $206,500.00 $362,120.00 AENil ik~ LA T 75 - 83
Arts and Cultural Activities "Sai Kung Good Show!" Community Community Development TE/INGE

Theater

Initiative Ltd

Working Group on
Culture, History and
Sports




HH 4%
Item  Category

Project Nature

R ERER B EEood
Application Name of Project Applicant Organisation Amount Applied
Number

(1)
ot 2%

Total Amount of
Recommended

an
Bl
ETo)

Total Amount of

Items

Non-Standard

(1D=(D+(1)
$HE

Total

Records on Declaration of Interest

Remark

Pages

8a

Eifi B SUALTEE)
Arts and Cultural Activities

15/20-21(A&C)  ~f-ft FH = e AOALEAESARAE 300,000.00
Orchestra in the Park - Family concert Ageing Population Foundation
Limited

$296,750.00

$0.00

$296,750.00

NI

Kt 7 B e il
HeghRAE
Sound of the Earth

Music and Arts
Foundation Limited
!
b~ R RMET
{E/NGH
Working Group on
Culture, History and
Sports

84

91

10

8a

Eifi B ALTES)
Arts and Cultural Activities

16/20-21(A&C)  firdEpE Music For Charity Limited 600,000.00

$269,160.00

$240,000.00

$509,160.00

EENIL

RS Rt e AT
ZAE
Community Building
and Social Innovation
Committee

92

98

1

8a

iy B SALTES)
Arts and Cultural Activities

17/20-21(A&C) EHBmIIVIFEEEE EEBEPYTD L 599,956.70
FUN OF LOVE CARNIVAL LOVE ADOPT ANIMAL SOCIETY

$492,498.80

$29,400.00

$521,898.80

HENIL

b~ R RHEET AFECERE 1

{E/NGH
Working Group on
Culture, History and

Sports

AHWH

No. of approved
applications in this
FY

Dt $38,677.5
Amount of
approved subsidy

99

110

$4,033,784.80

$4.463.966.70

$3,080,584.80

$953,200.00

$4,033,784.80



